\206 ITEM NO.33

COURT NO.5 SECTION XVI

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20666/2016 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24/11/2015 in MA No. 128/2010 passed by the High Court of Patna)

ABUL KALAM Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

USMAN GHANI AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and substitution and interim relief and office report)

Date: 05/08/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shantanu Sagar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner, six weeks' time is granted to make the necessary changes in the application for substitution.

List after the necessary changes are made.

(Meenakshi Kohli)

(Raj Rani Negi)

Court Master

Court Master