SECTION XVI

LISTED ON: 23.09.2016

COURT NO.: 7

ITEM NO.: 32

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 20666 OF 2016

(With prayer for interim-relief)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS.2 & 3

(Applications for substitution of deceased respondent no.36 and for condonation of delay in filing substitution application)

ABUL KALAM

...PETITIONER

Versus

USMAN GHANI & ORS.

... RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 05.08.2016 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner, six weeks' time is granted to make the necessary changes in the application for substitution.

List after the necessary changes are made."

It is submitted that pursuant to order quoted above, the counsel for the petitioner has made the necessary changes in the application for substitution of deceased respondent no.36.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 21st day of September 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Shantanu Sagar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR