SECTION XVI

LISTED ON:04.05.2017

COURT NO.: R-1 ITEM NO.: 61

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(C)NO. 20666 of 2016

(With Prayer for Interim-Relief)

ABUL KALAM

...PETITIONER

Versus

USMAN GHANI & ORS.

... RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 23.09.2016 when the court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"Issue notice on the applications for substitution, condonation of delay in filing substitution application and special leave petition."

Accordingly show cause notice was issued to Respondent nos.1 to 35 and Lrs. of deceased Respondent nos. 36 (A) to $36(\mathrm{H})$ by registered AD post.

Service position is as below:

Respondent nos.	Vakalatnama	Counter-affidavit	Tracking Report/AD card
R- 1 to 4,7,8,22,23 and 28.	Kundan Mishra, Advocate	Not filed.	-
R-32 and 36(E)	T. Mahipal, Advocate	Not filed.	-
R-5,6,9,10to14, 19to28,35,36A to 36D, 36F, 36G, 36H	-	-	Signed AD cards, but no one entered appearance.
R-15to18,29 to 31,33,34	-	-	Neither AD card nor unserved nor Tracking report consignment details not found.

The service of notice is incomplete on Respondent nos.15 to 18, 29 to 31,33 and 34.

The matter is listed before the LD. Registrar's Court with this Office report.

Dated this the 3rd day of May, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Shantanu Sagar, Advocate

Mr. Kundan Mishra,Advocate
Mr. T. Mahipal, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR