SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NOS.68999/2017 & 69001/2017 IN Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20666/2016

ABUL KALAM Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

USMAN GHANI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR SUBSTITUTION AND CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLICATION)

Date: 30-08-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO [IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shantanu Sagar, AOR

Mr. Anmol, Adv.

Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Kundan Kumar Mishra, AOR

Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

List the matters after two weeks.

(SAPNA BISHT)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL) BRANCH OFFICER