SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20666/2016

ABUL KALAM Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

USMAN GHANI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 68999/2017)

Date: 23-10-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL [IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.

Mr. Shantanu Sagar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kundan Kumar Mishra, AOR

Mr. Ajay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Application for substitution to bring on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent no. 35 is allowed.

Amended cause title be filed accordingly.

Steps to serve the legal representatives be taken within a period of four weeks.

(SONALI SAUND)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(SNEH LATA SHARMA) COURT MASTER