ITEM NO.43

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

IA 69001/2017, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20666/2016

ABUL KALAM Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

USMAN GHANI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 68999/2017 FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 69001/2017)

Date: 30-01-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pratyush Kr. Singh, Adv. Mr. Shantanu Sagar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ajay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Kundan Kumar Mishra, AOR

Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Legal representatives (35a to 35e) of the deceased respondent No.35 have been served but no one has entered appearance.

The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for service of respondent Nos.15 to 18, 29 to 31, 33 and 34 within two weeks. Notice thereafter be issued.

List again on 26.3.2018.

KAPIL MEHTA Registrar 30.1.2018

rd