SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

IA 69001/2017, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20666/2016

ABUL KALAM Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

USMAN GHANI & ORS.

ITEM NO.39

Respondent(s)

(FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 68999/2017

Date: 26-03-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shantanu Sagar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr Akshay C Shrivastava, Adv. Mr. Kundan Kumar Mishra, AOR Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to effect service on respondent nos. 15 to 18, 29 to 31, 33 and 34 within two weeks time as last opportunity. Notices thereafter be issued.

List again on 15.5.2018.

KAPIL MEHTA Registrar 26.03.2018

hј